

Ex.31/2023

Case called out before the Lok Adalath.

Decree Holders and Judgment Debtor along with their counsel had filed joint memo for having settled they are dispute.

Perused the same satisfied, in view of the joint memo filed by the both the parties petition is closed as per the terms and condition of the joint memo.

Sd/-

CONCILIATOR

Sd/-

**JUDICIAL CONCILIATOR
Senior Civil Judge and JMFC
H.D.Kote**